

SUPPLEMENTARY MATTER

LISTED ON. 13.1.2015

COURT NO.

ITEM NO.

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 842 OF 2015

S. Sri Harini

....Petitioner

-Versus-

The State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 9th January, 2015 against the final Judgment and order dated 17th November, 2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras in Writ Petition No. 29875 of 2014.

It is submitted that the instant matter and Special Leave Petition(C) No. 35403 of 2014 are arising out of common order and the same is listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2015 before Court No. 06 as Item No. 26.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sudhanshu Palo, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk