

LISTED ON. 20.1.2015
COURT NO. 06
ITEM NO. 02

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 35403 OF 2014
AND 750, 842 AND 851 OF 2015**

WITH
INTERCOUNTRY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for impleadment in SLP(C) No. 35403 of 2014.)

V. Naveen Kumar & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioners

Versus

The Director, Directorate of Medical
Education & Ors. Etc. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th January, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the petitioner shall file an affidavit by day after tomorrow indicating in which colleges, the petitioners are prosecuting their BDS course. When we say prosecuting, it is to be understood that they have taken admission and attending classes. Mere allotment to BDS course in a particular college, would not serve the purpose.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel, assisted by Mr. B. Balaji, learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu, shall verify the same and file a reply by 19.01.2015 positively.

List the matter on 20.01.2015."

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 35403 OF 2014

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Advocate has on 16th January, 2015 filed affidavit on behalf of petitioners and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

...2/-

It is further submitted that Ms. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate has on 17th January, 2015 filed an application for impleadment to implead the applicant as contesting respondents in the above mentioned matter alongwith vakalatnama and appearance which is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 1 and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)NO. 750 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has on 16th January, 2015 filed an affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)NO. 842 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has on 16th January, 2015 filed an affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)NO. 851 OF 2015

It is submitted that pursuant to above quoted order, counsel for the petitioner has not filed an affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate has not filed reply affidavit so far.

The matters alongwith application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Sudhansu Palo, Advocate
Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Advocate
Mr. Geetha Kovilan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR